
August 29, 2019 

Katherine Hurst Miller, Chair 
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
NOMINATING COMMISSION 

340 North Causeway 
New Smyrna Beach, FL 32169 

T: 386-428-3311 F: 386-427-9516 
kmiller@surfcoastlaw.com 

VIA FACSIMILE: 850-488-9810 AND FIRST-CLASS U.S. MAIL 

The Honorable Ron DeSantis 
Governor, State of Florida 
The Capitol - Room 209 
400 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001 

Re: Seventh Judicial Circuit - Flagler County Court Vacancy 

Dear Governor DeSantis: 

The Judicial Nominating Commission for the Seventh Judicial Circuit takes pleasure in 
certifying to you the following named nominees to fill the County Court Judge vacancy created 
by the 2019 Legislature. 

Alvarez, Alexander 
Atack, Craig 
Miller, G. Kipling 
Spradley, Scott 
Totten, Andrea 
Washington, Alicia 

The Original application of each of the foregoing nominees will be forwarded under separate 
cover today (via UPS delivery) to the attention of Joe Jacquot. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Katherine Hurst Miller, Chair 
Judicial Nominating Commission 
Seventh Judicial Circuit 

cc: Honorable Raul A. Zambrano, Chief Judge, via facsimile (386-736-5143); 
Mr. Mark Weinberg, Court Administrator, via electronic mail (mweinberg@circuit7.org); 
Ms. Ludmilla Lelis, Court Administration, via electronic mail (llelis@circuit7.org); 
Ms. Joni Hooks, The Florida Bar, via electronic mail Uhooks@flabar.org); 
Mr. Joe Jacquot, General Counsel, via electronic mail Uoe.jacquot@eog.myflorida.com); 
Mr. Nicholas Primrose, Deputy Counsel, via electronic mail 

(nicholas.primrose@eog.myflorida.com); 
Ms. Erin Kraeft, JNC Coordinator, via electronic mail ( erin.kraeft@eog.myflorida.com). 


